



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 6808 of 2026**

Pratap Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Singh, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashok Kumar Pandey, G.A., Ramesh  
Chandra Dwivedi

---

**Court No. - 72**

**HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.**

1. Counter affidavit filed by Sri R.C.Dwivedi, holding the brief of Sri Ashok Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the informant, is taken on the record. Learned counsel for the informant prays for time to file a detailed counter affidavit giving parawise reply to the averments of the bail application as the present counter affidavit, which has been filed, does not contain the parawise reply.
2. Two weeks' time is granted to the informant as well as learned A.G.A. to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 29.05.2026.

**(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)**

**May 7, 2026**  
Kushal